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Battery-Operated LED Storm Lantern
Art.no 36-5830-1 Model BL-LED-15-W 
 36-5830-2  BL-LED-15-GR

Please read the entire instruction manual before using the product 
and then save it for future reference. We reserve the right for 
any errors in text or images and any necessary changes made 
to technical data. In the event of technical problems or other 
queries, please contact our Customer Services.

Safety
Note: Light emitted from LEDs is particularly strong. Do not 
look directly into the LEDs while the lantern is on.

• Do not place the lantern where it could risk falling into 
water or other types of liquid.

• Never subject the lantern to high temperature, dust, heavy 
vibration, impacts, humidity or moisture.

• Always handle the lantern with care. Certain parts are 
made of glass and can be easily broken.

• Do not let children play with the lantern.

Batteries

Operating instructions

1. Remove the battery cover on the bottom of the storm 
lantern by sliding it in the direction of the arrow.

2. Insert 2 × D/LR20 batteries (sold separately) according to 
polarity markings inside the battery compartment in order 
to ensure correct insertion.

3. Replace the battery cover.

Turn on the lantern and adjust the brightness with 
the brightness control knob.

Care and maintenance
• Clean the lantern using a lightly moistened cloth. Use only 

mild cleaning agents for cleaning, never solvents or 
corrosive chemicals.

• Remove the batteries and store the storm lantern out of 
reach of children if it is not to be used for any significant 
period.

Responsible disposal
This symbol indicates that this product should not 
be disposed of with general household waste. This 
applies throughout the entire EU. In order to prevent 
any harm to the environment or health hazards 
caused by incorrect waste disposal, the product 
must be handed in for recycling so that the material 
can be disposed of in a responsible manner. 
When recycling your product, take it to your local 
collection facility or contact the place of purchase. 
They will ensure that the product is disposed of in 
an environmentally sound manner.

Specifications
Batteries 2 × D/LR20

Height 25 cm
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Batteridriven stormlykta LED
Art.nr 36-5830-1 Modell BL-LED-15-W
 36-5830-2  BL-LED-15-GR

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara 
den sedan för framtida bruk. Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och 
bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska data. Vid tekniska problem 
eller andra frågor, kontakta vår kundtjänst.

Säkerhet
Obs! LED-dioderna avger starkt ljus. Titta inte direkt mot 
dioderna när stormlyktan är påslagen.

• Placera aldrig stormlyktan så att den kan falla ner i vatten 
eller annan vätska.

• Utsätt inte stormlyktan för höga temperaturer, dammig 
miljö, starka vibrationer, stötar, fukt eller väta.

• Behandla stormlyktan varsamt, vissa delar är tillverkade 
av glas.

• Låt inte barn leka med stormlyktan.

Batterier

Användning

1. Ta bort batteriluckan på stormlyktans undersida genom att 
skjuta luckan i pilens riktning.

2. Sätt i batterier, 2 × D/LR20 (säljs separat), se märkningen 
i botten på batterihållaren så att polariteten blir rätt.

3. Sätt tillbaka batteriluckan.

Slå på stormlyktan och bestäm ljusstyrkan med vridreglaget.

Skötsel och underhåll
• Rengör stormlyktan med en lätt fuktad trasa. Använd 

ett milt rengöringsmedel, aldrig lösningsmedel eller 
frätande kemikalier.

• Ta ut batterierna och förvara stormlyktan utom räckhåll för 
barn om den inte ska användas under en längre period.

Avfallshantering
Denna symbol innebär att produkten inte får 
kastas tillsammans med annat hushållsavfall. 
Detta gäller inom hela EU. För att förebygga 
eventuell skada på miljö och hälsa, orsakad 
av felaktig avfallshantering, ska produkten 
lämnas till återvinning så att materialet kan tas 
omhand på ett ansvarsfullt sätt. När du lämnar 
produkten till återvinning, använd dig av de 
returhanteringssystem som finns där du befinner 
dig eller kontakta inköpsstället. De kan se till 
att produkten tas om hand på ett för miljön 
tillfredställande sätt.

Specifikationer
Batterier 2 × D/LR20

Höjd 25 cm
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Batteridrevet LED-stormlykt
Art.nr. 36-5830-1 Modell BL-LED-15-W
 36-5830-2  BL-LED-15-GR

Les brukerveiledningen grundig før produktet tas i bruk og 
ta vare på den for framtidig bruk. Vi reserverer oss mot ev. 
feil i tekst og bilde, samt forandringer av tekniske data. 
Ved tekniske problemer eller spørsmål, ta kontakt med vårt 
kundesenter.

Sikkerhet
Obs! LED-diodene avgir sterkt lys. Ikke vend blikket direkte inn 
på lysdiodene når lykten er tent.

• Plasser ikke produktet slik at det kan falle ned i vann eller 
annen væske.

• Utsett aldri produktet for høye temperaturer, fuktighet, 
støvete omgivelser, sterke vibrasjoner eller støt.

• Stormlykten må behandles varsomt. Enkelte av delene på 
lykten er av glass.

• La ikke barn leke med stormlykten.

Batterier

Bruk

1. Ta bort batteriluken på stormlyktens underside ved å skyve 
luken i pilens retning.

2. Plasser 2 × D/LR20-batterier (selges separat) i holderen. 
Følg merkingen for batterienes polaritet i holderen.

3. Sett tilbake batteriluken.

Tenn stormlykten og juster lysstyrken med bryteren.

Stell og vedlikehold
• Rengjør stormlykten med en lett fuktet klut. Bruk et mildt 

rengjøringsmiddel, aldri løsningsmidler eller etsende 
kjemikalier.

• Ta ut batteriene hvis lykten ikke skal brukes på en stund. 
Lykten skal oppbevares utenfor barns rekkevidde.

Avfallshåndtering
Symbolet viser til at produktet ikke skal kastes 
sammen med husholdningsavfallet. Dette gjelder 
i hele EØS-området. For å forebygge eventuelle 
skader på helse og miljø, som følge av feil 
håndtering av avfall, skal produktet leveres til 
gjenvinning, slik at materialet blir tatt hånd om 
på en ansvarsfull måte. Benytt miljøstasjonene 
som er der du befinner deg eller ta kontakt 
med forhandler. De kan se til at produktet blir 
behandlet på en tilfredsstillende måte som 
gagner miljøet.

Spesifikasjoner
Batterier 2 × D/LR20

Høyde 25 cm
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Paristokäyttöinen myrskylyhty LED
Tuotenro 36-5830-1 Malli BL-LED-15-W
 36-5830-2  BL-LED-15-GR

Lue käyttöohje ennen tuotteen käyttöä ja säilytä se 
tulevaa tarvetta varten. Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten 
tietojen muutoksiin. Emme vastaa mahdollisista teksti- tai 
kuvavirheistä. Jos laitteeseen tulee teknisiä ongelmia, ota 
yhteys myymälään tai asiakaspalveluun.

Turvallisuus
Huom.! LED-lamput ovat erittäin kirkkaita. Älä katso suoraan 
lamppuihin, kun myrskylyhty on päällä.

• Älä sijoita myrskylyhtyä sellaiseen paikkaan, josta se voi 
pudota veteen tai muuhun nesteeseen.

• Älä altista myrskylyhtyä korkeille lämpötiloille, pölylle, 
tärinälle, iskuille, kosteudelle tai vedelle.

• Käsittele myrskylyhtyä varoen, sillä siinä on lasiosia.
• Älä anna lasten leikkiä myrskylyhdyllä.

Paristot

Käyttö

1. Irrota myrskylyhdyn alla olevan paristolokeron kansi 
työntämällä kantta nuolen suuntaan.

2. Aseta lokeroon kaksi D/LR20-paristoa. Noudata paristo-
lokeron pohjan napaisuusmerkintöjä.

3. Laita paristolokeron kansi takaisin kiinni.

Kytke myrskylyhty päälle ja valitse sopiva valonvoimakkuus 
säätimellä.

Huolto ja puhdistaminen
• Puhdista myrskylyhty kevyesti kostutetulla liinalla. 

Käytä mietoa puhdistusainetta. Älä käytä liuotusaineita tai 
syövyttäviä kemikaaleja.

• Poista paristot ja säilytä myrskylyhty lasten 
ulottumattomissa, jos se on pitkään käyttämättä.

Kierrättäminen
Tämä symboli tarkoittaa, että tuotetta ei saa 
laittaa kotitalousjätteen sekaan. Ohje koskee 
koko EU-aluetta. Virheellisestä kierrättämisestä 
johtuvien mahdollisten ympäristö- ja 
terveyshaittojen ehkäisemiseksi tuote tulee viedä 
kierrätettäväksi, jotta materiaali voidaan käsitellä 
vastuullisella tavalla. Kierrätä tuote käyttämällä 
paikallisia kierrätysjärjestelmiä tai ota yhteys 
ostopaikkaan. Ostopaikassa tuote kierrätetään 
vastuullisella tavalla.

Tekniset tiedot
Paristot 2 kpl D/LR20

Korkeus 25 cm
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Batteriebetriebene LED-Sturmlaterne
Art.Nr. 36-5830-1 Modell BL-LED-15-W
 36-5830-2  BL-LED-15-GR

Vor Inbetriebnahme die komplette Bedienungsanleitung 
durchlesen und aufbewahren. Irrtümer, Abweichungen und 
Änderungen behalten wir uns vor. Bei technischen Problemen 
oder anderen Fragen freut sich unser Kundenservice über eine 
Kontaktaufnahme.

Sicherheit
Hinweis: Die LEDs leuchten mit sehr starkem Schein. 
Bei eingeschaltetem Gerät nie direkt in die LEDs blicken.

• Das Gerät immer so aufstellen, dass es nicht in Wasser 
oder andere Flüssigkeiten fallen kann.

• Das Gerät niemals hohen Temperaturen, staubigen 
Umgebungen, starken Erschütterungen oder Feuchtigkeit 
aussetzen.

• Stets vorsichtig mit der Sturmlaterne umgehen, sie enthält 
Glasteile.

• Kein Kinderspielzeug.

Batterien

Gebrauch
Das Gerät einschalten  
und die Helligkeit am 
Drehschalter einstellen.

1. Den Deckel des Batteriefachs an der Unterseite der 
Sturmlaterne durch Schieben in Pfeilrichtung abnehmen.

2. Zwei D/LR20-Batterien (separat erhältlich) entsprechend 
der Markierung im Batteriefach einlegen.

3. Den Deckel des Batteriefachs wieder einsetzen.

Pflege und Wartung
• Das Produkt mit einem leicht befeuchteten Tuch reinigen. 

Ein sanftes Reinigungsmittel verwenden, keine scharfen 
Chemikalien oder Reinigungslösungen.

• Bei längerer Nichtbenutzung die Batterien entnehmen und 
für Kinder unzugänglich aufbewahren.

Hinweise zur Entsorgung
Dieses Symbol zeigt an, dass das Produkt nicht 
gemeinsam mit dem Haushaltsabfall entsorgt 
werden darf. Dies gilt in der gesamten EU. 
Um möglichen Schäden für die Umwelt und 
Gesundheit vorzubeugen, die durch fehlerhafte 
Abfallentsorgung verursacht werden, soll dieses 
Produkt auf verantwortliche Weise recycelt 
werden um die nachhaltige Wiederverwertung 
von stofflichen Ressourcen zu fördern. Bei der 
Rückgabe des Produktes bitte die vorhandenen 
Recycling- und Sammelstationen benutzen 
oder den Händler kontaktieren. Dieser kann 
das Produkt auf eine umweltfreundliche Weise 
recyceln.

Technische Daten
Batterien 2 × D/LR20

Höhe 25 cm


